
Event # 1 MENS 100 Run

NR ::ANIL KUMAR P CHENNAI 10.30 24/08/2005

MR ::ANIL KUMAR P. SSCB- CHENNAI 10.37 OCT'01

FINAL (W = +0.00M/S)

1 627 SAMEER MON SSCB 10.53M

2 109 JAGDISH BASAK AIPSCB 10.57M

3 404 VILAS NILGUND INDIAN RAILWAY 10.59M

4 403 ARUNJITH INDIAN RAILWAY 10.61M

5 405 ARVIND A. INDIAN RAILWAY 10.72M

6 463 RITESH ANAND JHARKHAND 10.74M

7 687 M.VIJAYA KUMAR TAMILNADU 10.79M

8 688 S.SATHYA TAMILNADU 11.02M
Event # 2 MENS 200 Run

NR ::ANIL KUMAR P BANGALORE 20.73 17/07/2000

MR ::ANAND MENEZES RSCB- DEHLI 21.06 SEP'02

FINAL

1 403 ARUNJITH INDIAN RAILWAY 20.92S NMR

2 407 P.MUTHU SWAMI INDIAN RAILWAY 21.15S

3 406 B.G.NAGRAJ INDIAN RAILWAY 21.35S

4 463 RITESH ANAND JHARKHAND 21.46S

5 715 AMREEK RANA UTTAR PRADESH 21.57S

6 713 VINAY CHAUDHARY UTTAR PRADESH 21.59S

7 630 NITIN SSCB 21.99S

8 767 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA WEST BENGAL 22.29S

Event # 3 MENS 400 Run

NR ::K M BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/2004

MR ::PARAMJIT SINGH KOLKATA 45.70 NOV'98

FINAL

1 408 BIBIN MATHEW INDIAN RAILWAY 47.55S

2 631 S.K.MORTAJA SSCB 47.68S

3 410 SRINIWAS RAO INDIAN RAILWAY 47.94S

4 409 SRIJITH P.S. INDIAN RAILWAY 48.03S

5 614 GURVENDRAPAL SINGH RAJASTHAN 48.12S

6 715 AMREEK RANA UTTAR PRADESH 48.33S

7 633 ARUN RAJ SSCB 49.63S

565 P.SHANKAR ONGC DNF

Event # 4 MENS 800 Run

NR ::SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/1976

MR ::GHAMANDA RAM SSCB-HYDERABAD 1:46.67 9/11/2005

FINAL

1 412 SAJEESH JOSEPH INDIAN RAILWAY 1:47.42S

2 411 RAJEEV R. INDIAN RAILWAY 1:47.54S

3 250 PRAKASH VERMA DELHI 1:49.47S

4 637 NARESH YADAV SSCB 1:50.16S

5 607 RAMJAN KHAN RAJASTHAN 1:50.51S

6 188 R.BANGARAIAH ANDHRA PRADESH 1:50.80S

7 413 RAVINDER INDIAN RAILWAY 2:00.66S

471 DHIRAJ SONI JHARKHAND DNS
Event # 5 MENS 1500 Run

NR ::BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI :03:38.00 23/12/1995

MR ::BAHADUR PRASAD MADRAS :03:40.00 FEB'94

ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

47th National Open Athletics Championship 2007
October 23-26,2006, JRD TATA SPORTS COMPLEX - JAMSHEDPUR

COMPILED RESULT



FINAL

1 635 C.HAMZA SSCB 3:39.9S NMR

2 412 SAJEESH JOSEPH INDIAN RAILWAY 3:41.7S

3 569 PRITAM BIND ONGC 3:41.9S

4 411 RAJEEV R. INDIAN RAILWAY 3:42.3S

5 413 RAVINDER INDIAN RAILWAY 3:43.8S

6 638 SANDEEP SSCB 3:44.4S

7 189 P.TRINATH ANDHRA PRADESH 3:46.3S

8 146 T.M.SAJEEV AIPSCB 3:52.6S

128 RAJA RAM JANI AIPSCB DNF

348 M.D.JONY HIMACHAL PRADESH DNF

473 ANAND KUJUR JHARKHAND DNF

519 GIRESH RAMACHANDRAN KERALA DNF

520 SHEYMON JOSEPH KERALA DNF

637 NARESH YADAV SSCB DNF

816 MAHESH KUNAIKAR GOA DNF



Event # 6 MENS 5000 Run

NR ::B.PRASAD BIRMINGHAM :13:29.70 07/05/1992

MR ::BAHADUR PRASAD MADRAS :13:54.72 FEB'94

1 414 SUNIL KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 14:00.80S

2 416 KASHINATH ASWAL INDIAN RAILWAY 14:01.49S

3 415 SANDEEP KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 14:02.35S

4 640 SITA RAM SSCB 14:21.76S

5 720 AJAI BEER SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 14:31.03S

6 810 YUNUS KHAN SSCB 14:32.28S

7 279 NARESH SHARMA GUJARAT 14:46.62S

8 278 RAMESH SATBIR SINGH GUJARAT 14:51.87S

9 787 MANJUNATH KARNATAKA 15:30.88S

10 473 ANAND KUJUR JHARKHAND 15:39.52S

11 624 JAI PRAKASH SPSB 15:39.96S

12 475 SREEDHAR PARYA JHARKHAND 15:47.62S

13 626 MANOJ KUMAR SSCB 16:17.61S

569 PRITAM BIND ONGC DNF

542 HARISH TIWARI LIC DNF

347 RAKESH CHAND HIMACHAL PRADESH DNF

Event # 7 MENS 10000 Run

NR ::HARI CHAND MONTREAL :28:48.72 23/07/1976

MR ::SHIVNATH SINGH  :28:58.28 1978

FINAL

1 639 SURENDER SSCB 29:04.7S

2 415 SANDEEP KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 29:32.4S

3 418 SOJI MATHEW INDIAN RAILWAY 29:32.8S

4 417 SANTOSH KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 29:34.5S

5 640 SITA RAM SSCB 29:34.6S

6 720 AJAI BEER SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 29:43.7S

7 117 MADHUSUDAN B AIPSCB 31:33.1S

8 812 DHARAMBIR SINGH SSCB 32:04.2S

9 475 SREEDHAR PARYA JHARKHAND 33:02.2S

148 UPENDRA KUMAR AIPSCB DNF

340 PARAMJEET SINGH HIMACHAL PRADESH DNF

345 PREM SAGAR HIMACHAL PRADESH DNF

476 SHANKAR KUMAR JHARKHAND DNF

542 HARISH TIWARI LIC DNF

587 TAJINDER SINGH PUNJAB DNF

721 PRAMOD CHAHAR UTTAR PRADESH DNS

723 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV UTTAR PRADESH DNS

Event # 8 MENS 110 Hurdles

NR ::NAUNIDH SINGH HYDERABAD 14.05 10/11/2005

MR ::NAUNIDH SINGH POL-HYDERABAD 14.05 10/11/2005

FINAL

1 407 P.MUTHU SWAMI INDIAN RAILWAY 14.10S

2 122 NAUNIDH SINGH AIPSCB 14.21S

3 486 RANJIT RANDHAWA JHARKHAND 14.22S

4 422 ROHIT HAVAL INDIAN RAILWAY 14.67S

5 423 KARAPPU SWAMI INDIAN RAILWAY 14.68S

6 699 C.YUVARAJ TAMILNADU 15.11S

7 589 SARBJIT SINGH PUNJAB 15.13S

645 B.NIMESH SSCB DNF
Event # 9 MENS 400 Hurdles

NR ::JOSEPH G. ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26/08/2007

MR ::SAHIB SINGH KOLKATA 50.43 NOV'98

FINAL

1 115 KULDEV SINGH AIPSCB 50.70S

2 565 P.SHANKAR ONGC 51.21S

3 646 JITENDER SINGH SSCB 51.53S



4 424 VICTOR JEBA SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 51.54S

5 515 JOMON PP KERALA 53.20S

6 788 SANTHOSH H. KARNATAKA 53.42S

7 425 SATENDER SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 53.69S

426 AVIN THOMAS INDIAN RAILWAY DNS

Event # 10 MENS 3000 Steeplechase

NR ::GOPAL SAINI TOKYO :08:30.88 06/05/1981

MR ::GOPAL SAINI  :08:40.05 1984

FINAL

1 641 OMPRAKASH SSCB 8:48.06S

2 419 ARUN D'SOUZA INDIAN RAILWAY 8:49.24S

3 642 ELAM SINGH SSCB 8:52.15S

4 420 BHAGWAN DIWAKER GIRI INDIAN RAILWAY 9:09.10S

5 643 JESVIR SINGH SSCB 9:10.18S

6 421 SANTOSH B.N. INDIAN RAILWAY 9:20.65S



7 119 MOHAN SINGH AIPSCB 9:39.28S

8 624 JAI PRAKASH SPSB 9:48.43S

9 553 BRIJESH MADHYA PRADESH 10:03.76S

285 MUKESH DAHIYA GUJARAT DNF

479 ANIL KUMAR JHARKHAND DNF

114 KULDEEP KUMAR AIPSCB DNS

208 SUGRIV YADAV BIHAR DNS

253 D.N.TRIPATHI DELHI DNS

478 MANOJ KUMAR JHARKHAND DNS

722 AJAI KUMAR PATEL UTTAR PRADESH DNS

723 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV UTTAR PRADESH DNS

Event # 11 MENS 20000M Walk

NR ::GURDEV SINGH CHENNAI 1:25:21.70 30/07/2000

MR ::C.S. RATHI DELHI 1:25:48.00 1990

FINAL

1 677 BABU BHAI SSCB 1::23:40.0S NR, NMR

2 678 P.S.JALAN SSCB 1::26:55.0S

3 804 HARVINDAR SINGH MAHARASHTRA 1::27:10.0S

4 301 BASANT RANA GUJARAT 1::27:30.0S

5 806 JAGTAR SINGH MAHARASHTRA 1::28:55.0S

6 765 CHANDAN SINGH UTTRAKHAND 1::30:01.0S

7 460 O.SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 1::30:53.0S

8 239 SATYA NARAYAN CHHATTISGARH 1::31:11.0S

9 461 ASHIK KUMAR PAT INDIAN RAILWAY 1::34:20.0S

10 325 ANIL KUMAR HARYANA 1::37:20.0S

11 679 SUMANTRO SINGH SSCB 1::42:40.0S

12 737 VIPIN KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH 1::45:30.0S

13 738 HARI RAM YADAV UTTAR PRADESH 1::46:20.0S

14 326 SANDEEP HARYANA 1::46:20.0S

15 521 ABDUL JALEEL KERALA 1::51:20.0S

16 139 SHANTA SINGH AIPSCB 1::52:55.0S

17 101 ARUN KUMAR AIPSCB 1::54:30.0S

18 105 GURMAIL SINGH AIPSCB 1::55:00.0S

240 GENDLAL SAHU CHHATTISGARH DNF

739 KANHAIYA UTTAR PRADESH DNF

462 KULDEEP INDIAN RAILWAY DNF

599 MANJIT SINGH PUNJAB DNF

302 PARAMVEER SINGH GUJARAT DNF

262 PARDEEP DELHI DNF
Event # 12 MENS  High Jump

NR ::HARI SHANKAR ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28/09/2004

MR ::HARI SHANKAR ROY RSPB-DELHI 2.18 08/10/2006

FINAL

1 429 BENDICT STARLEY INDIAN RAILWAY 2.19M NMR

2 427 HARI SHANKER RAI INDIAN RAILWAY 2.15M

3 428 VINOD KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 2.03M

3 696 B.ELANGUMARAN TAMILNADU 2.03M

5 145 SWAPNIL SAWANT AIPSCB 2.00M

5 518 MANOJ T THOMAS KERALA 2.00M

7 648 PAWAN PRAKASH SSCB 2.00M

8 771 ABHHISHEK ROY WEST BENGAL 2.00M

9 649 JENISH P.H. SSCB 1.95M

10 545 K.R.ROSHAN LIC 1.95M

10 116 LANGA MARANDI AIPSCB 1.95M

12 811 MOHAN G.K. SSCB 1.90M

12 212 VIJAY KUMAR BIHAR 1.90M

14 211 DHARMENDRA KUMAR BIHAR 1.80M



Event # 13 MENS  Pole Vault

NR ::VIJAY PAL SINGH TRIVENDRUM 5.10 27/12/1987

MR ::V.V. GEESH KUMAR POL-HYDERABAD 5.05 9/11/2005

FINAL

1 437 BIMIN K.P. INDIAN RAILWAY 4.80M

2 698 R.RANJITH KUMAR TAMILNADU 4.70M

3 436 GAJANAN UPADHYAY INDIAN RAILWAY 4.70M

4 320 BIJENDER KUMAR HARYANA 4.60M

4 686 N.VADIVELU TAMILNADU 4.60M

6 292 SURESH KUMAR GUJARAT 4.60M

7 516 BINEESH JACOB KERALA 4.60M

8 138 SHAMSHER SINGH AIPSCB 4.50M

8 517 VIJAY VARGHESE KERALA 4.50M

10 658 JAYA KUMAR SSCB 4.50M



438 DEVENDER KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY NM

727 HEM RAJ SINGH UTTAR PRADESH NM

656 SHIJU K SSCB NM

149 V.V.GEESH KUMAR AIPSCB NM

111 JITENDER KUMAR AIPSCB DNS

744 LAXMAN YADAV UTTAR PRADESH DNS

657 NAVEEN KUMAR SSCB DNS

327 RAMPAL SINGH HARYANA DNS

329 SURESH KUMAR HARYANA DNS

291 VIJENDER KUMAR GUJARAT DNS

726 VINAY KUMAR YADAV UTTAR PRADESH DNS
Event # 14 MENS  Long Jump

NR ::AMRITPAL SINGH DELHI 8.08 16/03/2004

MR ::SANJAY KUMAR RAI RSCB-CHENNAI 8.02 OCT'01

FINAL

1 430 SHIV SHANKER YADAV INDIAN RAILWAY 7.73M (W= +0.00M/S)

2 591 SHAMSHER PRATAP SINGH PUNJAB 7.42M (W= +0.00M/S)

3 131 RAJIV KUMAR AIPSCB 7.35M (W=+0.01M/S)

4 431 MAHA SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 7.32M (W=+0.01M/S)

5 652 HARI KRISHNAN SSCB 7.25M (W=+0.00M/S)

6 288 RAJESH R. GUJARAT 7.23M (W=+0.01M/S)

7 432 SANJAY KUMAR RAI INDIAN RAILWAY 7.07M (W=+0.01M/S)

8 319 BHARTENDER SINGH HARYANA 7.01M (W=+0.00M/S)

9 130 RAJESH BABU AIPSCB 6.94M (W=+0.01M/S)

10 685 M.SARAVANA KUMAR TAMILNADU 6.91M (W=+0.01M/S)

11 651 K.K.BIJU SSCB 6.81M (W=+0.01M/S)

12 772 TANMOY ADHIKARY WEST BENGAL 6.76M (W=+0.00M/S)

13 289 HARDIK PARMAR GUJARAT 5.92M (W=+0.01M/S)

573 NITUL BORA ONGC NM 

572 RANJAN SHARMA ONGC NM

650 RATHEESH SSCB NM

Event # 15 MENS  Triple Jump

NR ::RENJITH MAHESWARI GUWAHATI 17.04 23/06/07

MR ::R.MAHESHWARY RSPB-HYDERABAD 16.39 10/11/2005

1 434 AMARJEET SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 16.53M NMR (W=+0.0M/S)

2 433 RENJITH M. INDIAN RAILWAY 16.14M (W=+0.0M/S)

3 653 BIBU MATHEW SSCB 16.12M (W=+0.0M/S)

4 654 ALEX THOMAS SSCB 15.83M (W=+0.0M/S)

5 213 ABHISHEK KUMAR RATHORE BIHAR 15.73M (W=+0.0M/S)

6 144 SUKHJINDER SINGH AIPSCB 15.51M (W=+0.0M/S)

7 655 MALKEET SINGH SSCB 15.29M (W=+0.0M/S)

8 435 ANISH P.KRISHNAN INDIAN RAILWAY 15.18M (W=+0.0M/S)

9 592 JASPAL SINGH PUNJAB 14.52M (W=+0.0M/S)

10 485 SREEJAY KUMAR JHARKHAND 13.43M (W=+0.0M/S)

126 PUSHPINDER SINGH AIPSCB DNS

572 RANJAN SHARMA ONGC DNS

141 SHYAM SUNDER AIPSCB DNS

764 SONU SHARMA UTTRAKHAND DNS

Event # 16 MENS  Shot Put

NR ::SHAKTI SINGH CHENNAI 20.42 29/07/2000

MR ::BAHADUR SINGH KOLKATA 19.59 NOV'98

FINAL

1 439 SATYENDER KUMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 18.05M

2 317 OM PARKASH HARYANA 17.88M

3 659 P.B.GIRI SSCB 17.85M

4 136 SANDEEP KUMAR AIPSCB 16.83M

5 121 MUKSH SINGH AIPSCB 16.60M

6 294 AVINASH VASISTHA GUJARAT 16.20M



7 549 AMIT TYAGI LIC 16.04M

8 593 KULWINDER SINGH PUNJAB 15.96M

9 728 MOHD. UJAID UTTAR PRADESH 15.15M

10 328 NAVEEN KUMAR HARYANA 15.13M

11 441 SUKHDEV SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 14.98M

12 440 JAGMINDER INDIAN RAILWAY 14.62M

13 610 SUNIL KUMAR RAJASTHAN 14.58M

14 661 RAMESH SSCB 14.32M

15 660 DEVENDAR SINGH SSCB 14.13M

16 255 PARVESH TOMAR DELHI 13.04M

17 490 GURJEET SINGH JHARKHAND 12.09M

18 556 MUKESH YADAV MADHYA PRADESH 11.16M

19 611 SANDEEP KUMAR RAJASTHAN 9.52M

293 SANDEEP KUMAR GUJARAT NM

574 PAKHINDER SINGH ONGC NM



Event # 17 MENS  Discus Throw

NR ::VIKAS GOWDA SALIANAS-USA 64.96 17/05/2007

MR ::ANIL KUMAR S. BANGALORE 60.07 SEP'03

FINAL

1 256 HARPREET DELHI 52.24M

2 214 KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA BIHAR 52.06M

3 143 SUKHBIR SINGH AIPSCB 51.84M

4 142 SIMRANJIT SINGH AIPSCB 51.32M

5 662 SUNIL KUMAR SSCB 50.74M

6 664 VEBENDAR SINGH SSCB 50.46M

7 310 SANDEEP KUMAR HARYANA 49.44M

8 595 AMAR DEEP SINGH PUNJAB 49.12M

9 328 NAVEEN KUMAR HARYANA 48.42M

10 443 SIMRANJEET SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 47.95M

11 192 B.RAJESH KHANNA ANDHRA PRADESH 46.51M

12 594 AMINDER SINGH PUNJAB 46.10M

13 576 JAGJIT SINGH ONGC 45.25M

14 257 PUNEET VIJ DELHI 45.13M

663 VIRENDAR SINGH SSCB NM

549 AMIT TYAGI LIC NM

323 ARUN HARYANA NM

350 GOPAL HIMACHAL PRADESH NM

730 JAGAT NARAIN MISHRA UTTAR PRADESH NM

556 MUKESH YADAV MADHYA PRADESH NM

819 NANDLAL SINGH BIHAR NM

489 RAVI KANT PANDEY JHARKHAND NM

546 S.THAKUR LIC NM

Event # 18 MENS  Hammer Throw

NR ::RAKESH KUMAR YADAV BANGALORE 70.16 17/07/2003

MR ::PRAMOD TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 OCT'01

1 107 HARINDER SINGH AIPSCB 62.28M

2 666 YOGESH SSCB 59.71M

3 446 DIWAKAR SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 59.31M

4 445 PARGAT SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 58.95M

5 447 TALVENDER SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 58.56M

6 232 PUSHPINDER SINGH CHANDIGARH 58.34M

7 609 SUNIL POONIA RAJASTHAN 53.45M

8 667 SATYABIR SINGH SSCB 52.07M

9 230 MALKIAT SINGH CHANDIGARH 51.65M

665 NIRBAY SINGH SSCB NM

Event # 19 MENS  Javelin Throw

NR ::SATBIR SINGH KOLKATA 79.68 28/10/1998

MR ::HARMINDER SINGH DELHI 77.39 SEP'02

FINAL

1 448 ANIL SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 72.84M

2 670 KASINATH SSCB 72.29M

3 449 ARUN KUMAR PATEL INDIAN RAILWAY 69.09M

4 450 OM NARAYAN INDIAN RAILWAY 68.17M

5 668 JAGMOHAN SINGH SSCB 68.10M

6 613 SAMARJEET SINGH RAJASTHAN 66.76M

7 133 RANJIT KUMAR AIPSCB 65.80M

8 259 VIPIN KASANA DELHI 65.25M

9 258 SANDEEP YADAV DELHI 65.10M

10 547 SUNIL GOSWAMI LIC 64.05M

11 773 AMIT MAZUMDAR WEST BENGAL 63.45M

12 736 DINESH KUMAR PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 63.32M

13 791 PURANDARA KARNATAKA 62.54M

14 669 SUBHASH SSCB 61.76M



15 260 DURGESH DELHI 60.50M

297 AJAY SINGH JAIPRAKASH GUJARAT NM

548 B.S.DUBEY LIC NM

228 BIKRAMJIT SINGH CHANDIGARH NM

577 DIGANTHA BARUA ONGC NM

496 MD. NAQUIBUDDIN JHARKHAND NM

495 RAJNISH KUMAR JHARKHAND NM

598 VIJAY KUMAR PUNJAB NM

810 RAVINDER CHANDIGARH NM
Event # 20 MENS DECATHLON FINAL RESULTS

NR ::JORA SINGH DELHI 7502.PT 2-3/3/2006

MR ::K.SINGH SSCB-HYDERABAD 7257.PT 7-8/11/05

1 324 JORA SINGH HARYANA 6960PTS.

2 451 RAMNIWAS INDIAN RAILWAY 6906PTS.

3 671 DAYARAM SSCB 6770PTS.
4 673 RAMA KRISHNAN SSCB 6414PTS.

5 672 SHANKAR SSCB 6088PTS.



6 452 MANDEEP SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 4842PTS.

7 453 CHANDER SHAKER INDIAN RAILWAY 4636PTS.

8 740 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 4235PTS.
Event # 21 MENS 4X100 Relay 

NR ::INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUSAN 39.36 13/10/2002

MR ::RAILWAYS  NEW DELHI 39.89 7/10/2006

FINAL

1 403 ARUNJITH INDIAN RAILWAY 40.42S

1 404 VILAS NEELGUND INDIAN RAILWAY 40.42S

1 405 ARVIND A. INDIAN RAILWAY 40.42S

1 454 MANJUNATH GODI INDIAN RAILWAY 40.42S

2 627 SAMEER MON SSCB 40.82S

2 629 B.RAMU SSCB 40.82S

2 674 SREENIVASAN SSCB 40.82S

2 681 BINOY DEVASIA SSCB 40.82S

3 685 M.SARAVANA KUMAR TAMILNADU 41.61S

3 687 M.VIJAYA KUMAR TAMILNADU 41.61S

3 688 S.SATHYA TAMILNADU 41.61S

3 689 N.SELVAM TAMILNADU 41.61S

4 463 RITESH ANAND JHARKHAND 41.66S

4 464 PRAKASH HANSDAH JHARKHAND 41.66S

4 466 ASHU BHATIA JHARKHAND 41.66S

4 467 GANESH CHANDRA MAHTO JHARKHAND 41.66S

5 767 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA WEST BENGAL 42.50S

5 768 ARUP MAHATO WEST BENGAL 42.50S

5 769 SUKHENDU MONDAL WEST BENGAL 42.50S

5 770 DEBASHISH DAS WEST BENGAL 42.50S

AIPSCB DNS

ANDHRA PRADESH DNS

Event # 22 MENS 4X400 Relay

NR ::I.NATIONAL TEAM BANGKOK :03:02.62 19/12/1998

MR ::AFI NATIONAL TEAM KOLKATA :03:04.91 NOV'98

FINAL

1 INDIAN RAILWAY 3:10.20S

2 675 ABOO BACKER SSCB 3:11.40S

2 632 SARISH PAUL SSCB 3:11.40S

2 676 AJESH T.G. SSCB 3:11.40S

2 631 S.K.MORTAJA SSCB 3:11.40S

3 274 DEVPAL SINGH GUJARAT 3:22.29S

3 286 SUNIL KUMAR TEJRAM GUJARAT 3:22.29S

3 273 ARVIND RANA GUJARAT 3:22.29S

3 272 NARESH RAMESH GUJARAT 3:22.29S

4 468 ANIL KUJUR JHARKHAND 3:22.69S

4 821 ATHAR FAHIM JHARKHAND 3:22.69S

4 822 KHILESHWAR SAHU JHARKHAND 3:22.69S

4 469 LAKHAN MARDI JHARKHAND 3:22.69S

5 193 V.SEETHARAMAIAH ANDHRA PRADESH 3:34.75S

5 197 RAVI KUMAR YADAV ANDHRA PRADESH 3:34.75S

5 190 M.BHARATH KUMAR ANDHRA PRADESH 3:34.75S

5 189 P.TRINATH ANDHRA PRADESH 3:34.75S

AIPSCB DNS

UTTAR PRADESH DNS

TAMILNADU DNS

Event # 23 WOMENS 100 Run

NR ::RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRUM 11.38 08/12/2000

MR ::SARASWATI SAHA RSCB-DELHI 11.43 SEP'02

FINAL (W = +0.00M/S)

1 396 SHARDA N. INDIAN RAILWAY 11.83S

2 353 POONAM TOMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 12.03S



3 355 NIDHI INDIAN RAILWAY 12.03S

4 201 H.M.JYOTHI ANDHRA PRADESH 12.29S

5 801 GOWARAMMA G.D. KARNATAKA 12.30S

6 794 BINDU RANI KARNATAKA 12.31S

7 600 MANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 12.52S

8 241 PAVNEET KAUR DELHI 12.61S
Event # 24 WOMENS 200 Run

NR ::SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIYANA 22.82 28/08/2002

MR ::SARASWATI SAHA RSCB-DELHI 22.83 SEP'02

FINAL

1 356 GEETHA INDIAN RAILWAY 24.09S

2 355 NIDHI INDIAN RAILWAY 24.45S

3 201 H.M.JYOTHI ANDHRA PRADESH 24.59S

4 794 BINDU RANI KARNATAKA 24.93S

5 167 K.KASTURI AIPSCB 25.21S

6 776 ARJINA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 25.35S

7 198 K.MRUDULA ANDHRA PRADESH 25.38S

580 CHITRA K. SOMAN ONGC DNS



Event # 25 WOMENS 400 Run

NR ::MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/2004

MR ::K M BEENAMOL RSCB-DELHI 51.90 SEP'02

FINAL

1 356 GEETHA INDIAN RAILWAY 54.71S

2 581 MANDEEP KAUR ONGC 55.33S

3 527 TINTU LUKA KERALA 55.76S

4 200 G.HARATHI ANDHRA PRADESH 56.03S

5 373 SUTAPA DAS INDIAN RAILWAY 56.62S

6 502 HARPREET KAUR JHARKHAND 57.19S

7 777 SABINA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 57.50S

8 357 IYLEEN SAMANTHA INDIAN RAILWAY 57.71S
Event # 26 WOMENS 800 Run

NR ::SHINY WILSON CHENNAI :01:59.85 20/12/1995

MR ::K. C. ROSAKUTTY GANDHINAGAR :02:01.06 DEC'97

FINAL

1 620 SINIMOL PAULOSE SPSB 2:02.02S

2 358 SUSHMA DEVI INDIAN RAILWAY 2:03.88S

3 526 VIJILA A KERALA 2:04.90S

4 359 SUNITA INDIAN RAILWAY 2:06.31S

5 527 TINTU LUKA KERALA 2:06.62S

6 360 FRENCY THOMAS INDIAN RAILWAY 2:06.64S

7 601 IQBAL KAUR PUNJAB 2:07.86S

8 746 PRIYANKA PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 2:09.54S

Event # 27 WOMENS 1500 Run

NR ::SUNITA RANI BUSAN :04:06.03 10/10/2002

MR ::O.P.JAISHA  NEW DELHI :04:11.83 05/10/2006

FINAL

1 620 SINIMOL PAULOSE SPSB 4:15.5S

2 361 O.P.JAISHA INDIAN RAILWAY 4:18.6S

3 358 SUSHMA DEVI INDIAN RAILWAY 4:19.1S

4 531 BINDHU SR KERALA 4:26.4S

5 330 SAVITA DHANKAR HARYANA 4:26.8S

6 746 PRIYANKA PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 4:27.7S

7 603 SUKHJIT KAUR PUNJAB 4:32.2S

8 362 JHUMA KHATUN INDIAN RAILWAY 4:37.2S

9 601 IQBAL KAUR PUNJAB 4:38.2S

Event # 28 WOMENS 5000 Run

NR ::SUNITA RANI BUSAN :15:18.77 12/10/2002

MR ::SUNITA RANI BHOPAL :16:00.98 OCT'99

1 363 PREEJA SREEDHARAN INDIAN RAILWAY 15:45.96S NMR

2 361 O.P.JAISHA INDIAN RAILWAY 16:01.15S

3 364 KAVITA RAUT INDIAN RAILWAY 16:09.49S

4 330 SAVITA DHANKAR HARYANA 17:07.75S

5 165 H.JIBOLATA DEVI AIPSCB 17:46.95S

6 803 RASHMI GURUNULE MAHARASHTRA 18:29.23S

7 533 MADHURI GURNULE LIC 19:18.49S

8 749 SHUSHEELA SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 19:33.52S

9 335 REENA HARYANA 25:40.63S

531 BINDHU SR KERALA DNS

164 GITA RAI AIPSCB DNS

Event # 29 WOMENS 10000 Run

NR ::P.SREEDHARAN COLOMBO :33:19.71 27/08/2006

MR ::PREEJA SREEDHARAN DELHI :34:11.45 04.10.2006

FINAL

1 363 PREEJA SREEDHARAN INDIAN RAILWAY 33.25.0S NMR

2 364 KAVITA RAUT INDIAN RAILWAY 34:00.5S BMR

3 365 PREETI L. RAO INDIAN RAILWAY 36:41.5S

4 803 RASHMI GURUNULE MAHARASHTRA 38.29.0S



5 749 SHUSHEELA SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 40:28.9S

165 H.JIBOLATA DEVI AIPSCB DNF

334 SONU RANI HARYANA DNF

533 MADHURI GURNULE LIC DNF

219 SUGANDHA KUMARI BIHAR DNS

750 CHANDRA PRABHA UTTAR PRADESH DNS

759 RIMPI SINGH UTTAR PRADESH DNS

Event # 30 WOMENS 100 Hurdles

NR ::ANURADHA BISWAL DELHI 13.38 26/08/2002

MR ::ANURADHA BISWAL DELHI 13.38 SEP'02

FINAL

1 813 POONAM BOJANNA KARNATAKA 14.08S

2 583 ANURADHA BISWAL ORISSA 14.12S

3 369 G.G.PRAMILA INDIAN RAILWAY 14.46S

4 371 S.SHANKARI INDIAN RAILWAY 14.83S

5 622 KANCHAN OJHA SPSB 15.49S

6 508 TRUPTI PRABHA DAS JHARKHAND 15.62S

179 POONAM POONIA AIPSCB DNS

370 SOMA BISWAS INDIAN RAILWAY DNS



Event # 31 WOMENS 400 Hurdles

NR ::P.T. USHA LOS ANGLES 55.42 08/08/1984

MR ::P.T. USHA  56.80 1985

FINAL

1 705 V.LEELAVATHI TAMILNADU 1:00.3S

2 372 SHALIN JOSEPH INDIAN RAILWAY 1:00.9S

3 582 POOJA JAKHAR ONGC 1:01.2S

4 529 SONIYA KA KERALA 1:01.8S

5 373 SUTAPA DAS INDIAN RAILWAY 1:01.9S

6 502 HARPREET KAUR JHARKHAND 1:02.3S

7 220 PAMMI KUMARI BIHAR 1:04.2S

8 779 RUMA BISWAS WEST BENGAL 1:06.0S

Event # 32 WOMENS 3000 Steeplechase

NR ::S. SHANTHI BANGALORE :10:44.65 04/07/2005

MR ::B.L. BHARTI KARNATAKA-MUMBAI :11:07.13 SEP'04

FINAL

1 366 SUDHA SINGH INDIAN RAILWAY 10:18.76S NR, NMR

2 368 KIRAN TIWARI INDIAN RAILWAY 10:50.12S

3 367 KAMLESH BHAGAL INDIAN RAILWAY 11:03.90S

4 623 GURBARI BEHERA SPSB 12:15.88S

244 GEETA RANI DELHI DNS

605 RAJANI BALA PUNJAB DNS

Event # 33 WOMENS 20000M Walk

NR ::Y. BALA DEVI HYDERABAD 1:43:06.00 30/07/2003

MR ::L.DEEPMALA DEVI NEW DELHI 1:39:30.05 06/10/2006

FINAL

1 401 Y.BALA DEVI INDIAN RAILWAY 1::47:08.04S

2 400 MANJUSHA C.N. INDIAN RAILWAY 1::48:44.46S

3 170 L.SHARDA DEVI AIPSCB 1::51:42.16S

4 805 SUPRIYA ADAK MAHARASHTRA 1::52:50.13S

5 333 KAVITA HARYANA 2::03:25.87S

6 402 SUBASMITA RATH INDIAN RAILWAY 2::07:05.70S

7 513 SOMA SRIVASTAVA JHARKHAND 2::08:05.10S

759 RIMPI SINGH UTTAR PRADESH DNF

180 SANDHYA K.J. AIPSCB DNF

Event # 34 WOMENS  High Jump 2.00PM

NR ::BOBBY ALOYSIUS CHENNAI 1.91 18/07/2004

MR ::BOBBY ALOYSIUS KOLKATA 1.81 NOV'98

1 375 SAHANA KUMARI INDIAN RAILWAY 1.82M NMR

2 376 TESSY MOL JOSEPH INDIAN RAILWAY 1.70M

3 782 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY WEST BENGAL 1.65M

4 783 MALLIKA MONDAL WEST BENGAL 1.65M

5 534 HARSHINI KUMARI LIC 1.65M

6 377 CHITRA INDIAN RAILWAY 1.65M

532 ASWATHY S KERALA NM

160 DEEPA A.K. AIPSCB DNS

163 DIVYASREE J.R. AIPSCB DNS

173 MARIYAN C. THARIYAN AIPSCB DNS

Event # 35 WOMENS  Pole Vault

NR ::V.S. SUREKA DELHI 4.05 6/09/2006

MR ::V.S.SUREKHA RSPB-NEW DELHI 3.85 6/10/06

FINAL

1 382 V.S.SUREKHA INDIAN RAILWAY 3.75M

2 383 CHETNA SOLANKI INDIAN RAILWAY 3.60M

3 384 R.JISHA INDIAN RAILWAY 3.40M

4 514 N.MADUSANI DEVI JHARKHAND 3.40M

5 752 RUCHI TIWARI UTTAR PRADESH 3.20M

Event # 36 WOMENS  Long Jump

NR ::ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

MR ::ANJU B. GEORGE DELHI 6.74 SEP'02



FINAL

1 524 RESMI BOSE KERALA 6.06M

2 379 PRAJUSHA M.A. INDIAN RAILWAY 5.92M

3 378 J.J.SOBHA INDIAN RAILWAY 5.88M

4 380 M.P.SINIMOL INDIAN RAILWAY 5.66M

5 158 BINDU METHEW AIPSCB 5.47M

6 174 NABONITA GHOSH AIPSCB 5.32M

7 183 SARABJIT KAUR AIPSCB 5.12M

Event # 37 WOMENS  Triple Jump

NR ::ANJU B. GEORGE HYDERABAD 13.67 18/12/2002

MR ::MANISHA DEY DELHI 13.35 SEP'02

FINAL

1 169 KULWINDER KAUR AIPSCB 12.84M

2 376 TESSY MOL JOSEPH INDIAN RAILWAY 12.67M

3 379 PRAJUSHA M.A. INDIAN RAILWAY 12.44M

4 381 KALPANA DASS INDIAN RAILWAY 11.96M

511 AMITA RANJU TETE JHARKHAND NM

182 SAPINDERPAL KAUR AIPSCB NM

154 ANISHA K. VIJAYAN AIPSCB DNS



Event # 38 WOMENS  Shot Put

NR ::HARBANS KAUR MUMBAI 17.43 24/11/1997

MR ::HARBANS KAUR KOLKATA 17.46 NOV'98

FINAL

1 385 MANPREET KAUR INDIAN RAILWAY 13.62M

2 387 N.LATHA INDIAN RAILWAY 13.60M

3 386 SARASWATHI INDIAN RAILWAY 13.05M

4 186 SMRITIKANA MANA AIPSCB 12.20M

5 221 JYOTI S NAYAR BIHAR 11.66M

6 537 K G KAVITA LIC 10.71M

754 APLESH UTTAR PRADESH DQ

753 NEHA SINGH UTTAR PRADESH DNS

184 SAROJ SIHAG AIPSCB DNS

246 PRIYANKA BHANOT DELHI DNS

Event # 39 WOMENS  Discus Throw

NR ::SEEMA ANTIL CHENNAI 64.64 16/06/2004

MR ::NEELAM SINGH DOGRA BANGALORE 61.17 SEP'03

FINAL

1 388 KRISHNA POONIA INDIAN RAILWAY 52.34M

2 184 SAROJ SIHAG AIPSCB 49.17M

3 157 BALJIT KAUR AIPSCB 48.60M

4 584 PARBATI SETHI ORISSA 43.81M

5 389 ARCHANA MANDAL INDIAN RAILWAY 41.42M

6 390 AMANPREET KAUR INDIAN RAILWAY 40.12M

Event # 40 WOMENS  Hammer Throw

NR ::HARDEEP KAUR DELHI 61.67 09/08/2002

MR ::HARDEEP KAUR DELHI 61.67 SEP'02

FINAL

1 391 RITU RANI INDIAN RAILWAY 55.94M

2 155 ARCHANA BARA AIPSCB 54.69M

3 178 PHOOL PATTI AIPSCB 50.55M

4 392 SUMAN KUMARI INDIAN RAILWAY 50.48M

5 393 SUKANYA MISHRA INDIAN RAILWAY 49.83M

6 606 KAMALJIT KAUR PUNJAB 45.99M

7 338 MINAKSHI HARYANA 40.19M

563 AFROZ BEE MADHYA PRADESH DNS

222 ARCHANA BARA BIHAR DNS

562 FIROZ BEE MADHYA PRADESH DNS

248 KANIKA KUMARI DELHI DNS

223 SAJJAN KANWAR BIHAR DNS

757 SUKANYA MISHRA UTTAR PRADESH DNS

758 SWATI SINGH UTTAR PRADESH DNS

Event # 41 WOMENS  Javelin Throw

NR ::GURMEET KAUR BANGALORE 58.64 17/07/2000

MR ::GURMEET KAUR DELHI 52.91 SEP'02

FINAL

1 395 MUKESH KUMARI INDIAN RAILWAY 45.96M

2 308 GURPREET KAUR HARYANA 45.56M

3 394 MEGHA PARDESHI INDIAN RAILWAY 45.44M

4 386 SARASWATHI INDIAN RAILWAY 45.34M

5 159 CHUMKI CHOUDHARY AIPSCB 43.73M

6 331 NISHA HARYANA 41.70M

7 339 SONU HARYANA 41.66M

8 756 ANITA PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 40.79M

224 SANTI TIGGA BIHAR NM

536 GURMEET KAUR LIC NM



509 SOPHIA KISPOTTA JHARKHAND DNS

754 APLESH UTTAR PRADESH DNS

755 SUMAN DEVI UTTAR PRADESH DNS

Event # 42 WOMEN Heptathlon 

NR ::J J SHOBHA DELHI 6211.PT 18/03/2004

MR ::SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739.PT OCT'01

1 378 J.J.SOBHA INDIAN RAILWAY 5508PTS.

2 369 G.G.PRAMILA INDIAN RAILWAY 5390PTS.

3 370 SOMA BISWAS INDIAN RAILWAY 5297PTS.

4 782 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY WEST BENGAL 5263PTS.

5 705 V.LEELAVATHI TAMILNADU 4786PTS.

6 807 C.DHAYALINI KARNATAKA 4047PTS.



Event # 43 WOMENS 4X100 Relay 

NR ::INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM FUKUOKA 44.43 22/07/1998

MR ::AFI NATIONAL TEAM KOLKATA 45.25 NOV'98

FINAL

1 396 SHARDA N. INDIAN RAILWAY 45.24S NMR

1 355 NIDHI INDIAN RAILWAY 45.24S NMR

1 397 RAKHI SAHA INDIAN RAILWAY 45.24S NMR

1 353 POONAM TOMAR INDIAN RAILWAY 45.24S NMR

2 198 K.MRUDULA ANDHRA PRADESH 47.27S

2 199 K.SOWJANYA ANDHRA PRADESH 47.27S

2 200 G.HARATHI ANDHRA PRADESH 47.27S

2 201 H.M.JYOTHI ANDHRA PRADESH 47.27S

3 800 SUJATHA KARNATAKA 47.35S

3 801 GOWARAMMA G.D. KARNATAKA 47.35S

3 794 BINDU RANI KARNATAKA 47.35S

3 813 POONAM BOJANNA KARNATAKA 47.35S

4 530 HARSHA MATHEW KERALA 47.77S

4 524 RESMI BOSE KERALA 47.77S

4 522 BINDHU B KERALA 47.77S

4 523 BEEVI RAJAN KERALA 47.77S

5 776 ARJINA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 48.45S

5 777 SABINA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 48.45S

5 782 SUSHMITA SINGHA ROY WEST BENGAL 48.45S

5 775 ASHIMA BAG WEST BENGAL 48.45S

6 511 AMITA RANJU TETE JHARKHAND 51.65S

6 508 TRUPTI PRABHA DAS JHARKHAND 51.65S

6 499 SARITA KUMARI JHARKHAND 51.65S

6 497 SONA MANI NAYAK JHARKHAND 51.65S

TAMILNADU DNS

Event # 44 WOMENS 4X400 Relay

NR ::I.NATIONAL TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/2004

MR ::RAILWAYS  DELHI :03:38.49 SEP'02

FINAL

1 357 IYLEEN SAMANTHA INDIAN RAILWAY 3:51.11S

1 373 SUTAPA DAS INDIAN RAILWAY 3:51.11S

1 399 PAVITHRA CHAUDHARY INDIAN RAILWAY 3:51.11S

1 356 GEETHA INDIAN RAILWAY 3:51.11S

2 778 DEBASHREE MAZUMDAR WEST BENGAL 3:53.52S

2 779 RUMA BISWAS WEST BENGAL 3:53.52S

2 780 NILIMA BASU WEST BENGAL 3:53.52S

2 777 SABINA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 3:53.52S

3 532 ASWATHY S KERALA 4:05.36S

3 528 GEETHA ROBY KERALA 4:05.36S

3 525 DAYANA JOHN SELVAM KERALA 4:05.36S

3 529 SONIYA KA KERALA 4:05.36S

TAMILNADU DNS

ANDHRA PRADESH DNS


